survey to gauge the overall satisfaction of the residents of City of Cleveland Heights, Ohio 
(“Project”); and 

WHEREAS, as return for their services, the City shall compensate ETC Institute in 

the amount not to exceed Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars, which includes a 
Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($13,500.00) base fee with an additional Two 
Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) to be paid if the City requests and onsite presentation from 
ETC to present their findings. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 

Heights, Ohio, that: